STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE AND APPR MONROE, LOUISIANA, GRANTING SPECI ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC, FOR INSTALLATION CERTAIN OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND ALONG MCGUIRE STREET AND HIGHLA MONROE, LOUISIANA, IN ORDER TO PR SERVICE FOR THE HIGHLAND PARK COMME TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT TH	FIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY TO ON AND MAINTENANCE OF DELECTRICAL SERVICE IN OND PARK DRIVE, WEST OVIDE FOR ELECTRICAL ERCIAL SUBDIVISION, AND
SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and	Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal session convened,	that Staci Albritton Mitchell, as Mayor
of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is he	ereby authorized to enter into both an
Underground Right-Of-Way and an Overhead Right-Of-Way	with Entergy Louisiana, LLC, to install
and maintain certain underground and overhead electrical service along McGuire Street and	
Highland Park Drive, West Monroe, Louisiana, in order to provide for electrical service for the	
Highland Park Commercial Subdivision, as generally accord	ling to the terms and provisions as more
fully set forth in those rights-of-way instruments attached a	s Exhibit "A" and Exhibit "B".
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by th	e Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the
City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal session	convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is hereby further authorized to negotiate	
those terms and provisions, and the location of the proposed underground electrical lines and	
facilities, and to determine and take any action and execute any further documents she deems either	
necessary or proper, in order to carry out the provisions of	the foregoing.
The above ordinance was introduced on September	19 th , 2023, in regular and legal session
convened; notice of this ordinance was published three tim	es in fifteen (15) days, one week apart,
as required by R.S. 33:4712; no opposition being filed, it is considered by sections, voted on by year	
and nay vote, passed and adopted in legal session convened	this 16 th day of October, 2023, with the
final vote being as follows:	
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	

ABSENT:____

ATTEST:	APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR
CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA	CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA